W7 Family
of 5 to 7 Watt Isolated SMD converters
Features
* Efficiency to 83%
* Regulated output
* Continuous short circuit protection
* 24-Pin SMD package
* 2: 1 input range
* Pi input filter
Model Input EFF.
Number Voltage Voltage Current    NO load Full load %
W7-12S5 5VDC 1500mA    25mA 801mA 78
W7-12S12 12VDC 625mA    25mA 762mA 82
W7-12S15 15VDC 500mA    25mA 762mA 82
W7-12D5 9-18VDC ±5VDC ±750mA    30mA 791mA 79
W7-12D12 ±12VDC ±310mA    30mA 753mA 83
W7-12D15 ±15VDC ±250mA    30mA 753mA 83
W7-12S3.3 3.3VDC 1500mA    25mA 557mA 74
W7-24S5 5VDC 1500mA    20mA 396mA 79
W7-24S12 12VDC 625mA    20mA 381mA 82
W7-24S15 15VDC 500mA    20mA 381mA 82
W7-24D5 18-36VDC ±5VDC ±750mA    25mA 386mA 81
W7-24D12 ±12VDC ±310mA    25mA 377mA 83
W7-24D15 ±15VDC ±250mA    25mA 377mA 83
W7-24S3.3 3.3VDC 1500mA    20mA 271mA 76
W7-48S5 5VDC 1500mA    10mA 195mA 80
W7-48S12 12VDC 625mA    10mA 190mA 82
W7-48S15 15VDC 500mA    10mA 190mA 82
W7-48D5 36-72VDC ±5VDC ±750mA    15mA 193mA 81
W7-48D12 ±12VDC ±310mA    15mA 188mA 83
W7-48D15 ±15VDC ±250mA    15mA 188mA 83
W7-48S3.3 3.3VDC 1500mA    10mA 136mA 76
Note : 1. Nominal input voltage 12, 24, 48 VDC
          2. All specifications are typical are nominal input, full load at 25 oC
             unless otherwise stated
          3. AS case